ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -



		1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Ann	THIS CHECKLIST IS MA	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
	[NSL-Non-Star [DHC-Dowr [PC-Po	idard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] Inole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] Inole Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] INFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] INFX-Waterflood Expansion] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] Infied Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
[1]	TYPE OF AP [A]	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM
	[C]	DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR
	[D]	Other: Specify
[2]	NOTIFICATI [A]	ON REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
	[B]	☐ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE TION INDICATED ABOVE.
	oval is accurate ar	TION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative ad complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this juired information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Jennifer Duarte	Annochuan
Print or Type Name	S gnature

__Regulatory Analyst

12-31-12

Title

Date

Jennifer_duarte@oxy.com

e-mail Address



5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046 P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294 Direct: 713.513.6640 Fax: 713.985.8849 Jennifer_duarte@oxy.com

December 31, 2012

Re:

Application for Administrative Approval

for Non-Standard Location

Piglet 21 Federal #9

30-015-40709

SL: 488' FNL & 1574' FWL

C, Sec 21, T17S, R28E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. David Brooks:

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership ("OXY") respectfully request approval under rule 104 (F) of this application for the subject non-standard well location on the Piglet 21 Federal #9. This well encroaches other wells that have the different working interest partners. In the attached documentation, you will find our notifications that have been sent out.

Please review the attached application and its supporting documentation for determination of approval. If you have any questions or should you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you in advance for your time.

Sincerely,

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership

Tennifer Duarte
Regulatory Analyst

FORM APPROVED Form 3160 -3 OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires October 31, 2014 (March 2012) **OCD Artesia** 5 Lease Scrial No MENT OF THE INTERIOR NM-048343 **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** 6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 7 If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No DRILL la Type of work REENTER 8 Lease Name and Well No Oil Well Gas Well Other Single Zone Multiple Zone Type of Well PIGLET 21 FEDERAL #9 Name of Operator OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP API Well No 3b. Phone No. (unclude 3a Address P.O. BOX 4294 HOUSTON, TX 77210 713-513-6640 ARTESIA, GLORIETA-YESO (O) « Location of Well Report location clearly and in accordance with any Sua China China 11. Sec., T. R. M. or Blk. and Survey or Area C, SEC 21, T17S, R28E At surface 488' FNL & 1574' FWL At proposed prod, zone 12 County or Parish 13 State 14 Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 12 miles East of Artesia, N M **EDDY** NM Distance from proposed* 488 16. No of acres in lease 17 Spacing Unit dedicated to this well location to nearest 120 property or lease line, ft. (Also to nearest ding unit line, if any) 20. BLM/BIA Bond No on file 19 Proposed Depth 18 Distance from proposed location to nearest well, drilling, completed, applied for, on this lease, ft. 5300' MD/TVD ES0136 21 Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 22. Approximate date work will start 23. Estimated duration 08/25/2012 3595 10 DAYS 24 Attachments The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No 1, must be attached to this form 1 Well plat certified by a registered surveyor Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see Item 20 above). 2. A Drilling Plan 3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the Operator certification SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the 25 Signature Name (Printed/Typed) JENNIFER DUARTE (jennifer_duarte@oxy.com) 05/21/2012 Title REGULATORY ANALYST Approved by (Signature) Name (Printed/Typed) Is/ Don Peterson /s/ Don Peterson SEP 1 3 2012 Title OF FIELD MANAGER Office CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

NMOCD: MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WRULE 5.9 PRIOR TO Placing Well on PRODUCTION

Roswell Controlled Water Basin

*(Instructions on page 2)

APPROVAL FOR TWO YEARS

Approval Subject to General Requirements
& Special Stipulations Attached

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached

(Continued on page 2)

SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C: 102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submui one cupy to appropriate District Office

DAMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

				Poul Code ·						
30-015-40/07					96830 Artesia, Glorieta-Yeso (O)					
39440			Property Nank PIGLET 21 PEDERAL					Well Number 9		
192463				Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership					Elevation	
19240									3595'	
	Cunta-	1 2 		1 - 1 1 -	Surface Local Feet from the					
'UL or for No.	Section 21	Township	Rance 28-E	Los Ido	488	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line WEST	COUNTY EDDY	
		17.3	,	5 11.1	l		1374	WEST	CODI	
UL or los No.	Section	Township	Runge	Lot ldn	Feet from the	erent From Surface	Feet from the	East/West line	Carron	
QE 01 107 (NO.	School	. TOW ISHIP	Kange	COLIGIA	rea non me	Nettur Sedel Title	ree Rom ale	East West line:	County	
Dedicated Acres	lomi or	Infill C	l onsolidation Ci	nde Ord	ie: No					
40	7)			1		•				
NO ALLANIA DE CAN	H . SP . OC . O	LICO TO TABLE OF	Add Production	994 A 2 E 2, 2997	0.77.71.11.11.00.00.11.1	201100-112-112-1	12:1 (12:1)			
NO ALLON ABLE W	ILL BE ASSIGN	NED TO THE CO	MPLETION ON	TH, ALL INTS	KUSTS ILAVIS BEEN (CONSOLIDATED GRAI	NON-STARDARD UNI	T HAS BREN APPROVE	D BY THI. DIVISION	
GEODE TIC COORDINATES NAD 27 NME SURFACE LOCATION Y=664069.7 N X=545999.9 E LAT.= 32 825525' N LONG.=104 153587' W					I YAIL		I nereby veri complete to characteristic segments and many proposed by we'll as this is of such many proposed to the control of such many proposed for the control of such many proposed	nnifer_duarte@o	crete is true and und indice, and writing interest or including, the a rigid to diff this ract with an owner to a winners butting order. Date CATION CATION	
ERATOR: Plea roduction und until OCD conf until OCD roate appropriate completion	se do not er this po er this perf irms perf pool design and Close	report of id code s and gnation on approvals		3592 B'	3589.3 0 8,		was aloned me or wider and correct. Date of Su	tion field notes of extending supervision, and that to the test of my belief. APRIL 4, 20 Trees ME 3239	Surveyor. Surveyor. Surveyor. Surveyor. Surveyor.	



5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046 P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294 Direct: 713.513.6680 Tiffany_Pollock@oxy.com

December 27, 2012

Re:

Non-Standard Location Waiver

Piglet 21 Federal #9

SL: 488' FNL & 1574' FWL

Section 21: SENW

Township 17 South, Range 28 East

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Partners:

The referenced well is at a non-standard location, encroaching upon the SESW and SWSW of Section 16, Township 17 South, Range 28 East. OXY will be filing applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of the non-standard location ("NSL") and therefore, OXY hereby respectfully requests that any objection to the NSL for the well be waived.

Please evidence your waiver by executing below returning one (1) copy of this letter to me at your earliest convenience. Objections should be filed, in writing, with the Oil Conservation Division within 20 days from the date the division receives the application.

Your favorable consideration and prompt reply will be appreciated.

Very Truly Yours,

Tiffany C. Pollock, CPL

OXY USA-WTP-Limited Partnership

Landman

	_, hereby waives any protest or objection to the non-standard
location of the Piglet 21 Federal #9.	
Bv:	Date:
Name:	Date.
Its:	

December 27, 2012 Piglet 21 Federal 9 NSL Waiver Page 2 of 2

OPERATORS

David G. Hammond P.O. Box 1538 Artesia, NM 88211 U.S. Postal Service to CERTIFIED MAIL TO RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees \$

Sent To David G. Ham mond Pixlet Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. P. D. Roy 1538 Fed #9

City, State, ZIP+4 Afes ia NM 88211

See Reverse for Instructions

IGENTAL PERMIAN LTG.

Jary of Occidental Petroleum Corpuration

30x 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From:

Jennifer_Duarte@oxy.com

Sent:

Monday, January 14, 2013 2:33 PM

To:

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Subject:

FW: Piglet 21 Federal #11 - Return Receipts

Attachments:

Piglet 21 Federal #11 return receipts.pdf

Here are our copies of the Return Receipts for your record on the above mentioned well.

Thank you, Jennifer Duarte

Regulatory Analyst Room# 15.082

Occidental Permian Ltd. / Oxy USA WTP LP / Oxy USA Inc.

Phone: 713/513-6640, Fax: 713/985-8781

From: Pollock, Tiffany C

Sent: Monday, January 07, 2013 2:23 PM

To: Duarte, Jennifer A

Subject: Piglet 21 Federal #11 - Return Receipts

Here are the receipts for the NSL notice.

Tiffany C. Pollock, CPL | Land Negotiator - Permian Business Unit - New Mexico **Occidental Oil & Gas Corporation** | 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 | Houston, TX 77046 713.513.6680 Direct | 713.822.6198 Cell

Tiffany Pollock@oxy.com



US HUSTELD SANISAM J. POLLOCK -27. 12/ 361 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT CARLELED WAIT BECELD! Œ ᄗ 다 M Postage Postage 0000 Certified Fee Certifled Fee Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required) Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 2030 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Tote Total Postage & Fees Andrews Oil LP ш C/o DJA LLC General Partner Sent 200 Suite 300-A Stree Street, Apt. No. or PO Box No. 1015 Bee Cave Woods Drive or PC City, City, State, ZIP+ Austin, Texas 78746 NM 882// PS FORM SHOULD ON PROVINCE See Reverse for Instructions U.S. Postal Sarvice U.S. Postal Service 7 Pollock 29,12/ GERMAIL RECEIPT GERMINED MAIL, REGERT 54 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided 8 For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg Ę, Postage Postage Certified Fee Certified Fee Return Reclept Fee ostmark Return Reclept Fee (Endorsement Required) indorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee Indorsement Required) 2030 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees Total 2002 Voyager Gas Corporation ant Ta Sent T C/o CCEC Operating Co Agent treat, Apt. No., Street 6630 Cypresswood Dr. #200 PO Box No. ity, State, ZIP Spring, Texas 77379 City, S NM 88202-2723 See Reverse (or Instructions) PS Form 9890, June 2002 U.S. Postal Service ... 4254 Postage 0000 Certified Fee Return Reclept Fee (Endorsement Required) 2030 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees